SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 29, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 261 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvaniz, bounded and described as foliows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at public road, being the southeast cotner of other lands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence
along public road South 71degrees 30 minutes West, four Hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths (448.7) feet to a
point in the intersection of public road; thence along public road South 1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred
eighty-seven (287.0) feet to a point; thence along lands now or late of Forrest Slusscr, North 68 degrees 30
minutes East, four hundred eighty-seven and four-tenths (487.4) feet to a point thence along lands now or late of
Joseph Petaki, North 4 degrees 23 minutes West, two hundred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feet to a point at
public road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.731 ACRES more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A, Utt and Drew R. Utt, her husband, by deed 10/7/91 and
recorded 10/18/91 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 485 at Page
623, granted and conveyed unto Adam H, Keck.

TAX PARCEL #: 07-08-013

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (14%) percent of the hid price or
costs (epening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, Tn the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attormey Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr, Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Strect www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 29, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 261 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA_, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briar Creck, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at public road, being the southeast corner of other lands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence
along public road South 7{degrees 30 minutes West, four Hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths {448.7) feet to a
point in the intersection of public road; thence along public road South 1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred
eighty-seven (287.0) feet to a point; thence along lands now or late of Forrest Slusser, North 68 degrees 30
minutes East, four hundred eighty-seven and four-tenths (487.4) feet to a point thence along lands now or late of
Joseph Petaki, North 4 degrees 23 minutes West, two hundred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feet to a point at
public road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.731 ACRES more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A, Utt and Drew R. Utt, her husband, by deed 10/7/91 and
recorded 10/18/91 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 485 at Page
623, granted and conveyed unto Adam H. Keck.

TAX PARCEL #: 07-08-013

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

TMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may eleet either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Strect www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/18/2005 DOCKET # 47ED2005

PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT ADAM H. KECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON £&S5ctl € Ao

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢%-/%-¢$ TIME _¢€ 745 MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex ___ Hcight Weight  Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB L”POE_ CCSO o
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOOw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /’ﬁuﬁ M DATE OY. /5.0 ¢



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MOERTGAGI: FOR FCLOSURIG
P.R.CP.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

'COUNTRYWIDE HOML LOANS, INC.
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX C-35 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Plano, TX 75024-3632 Columbia County

Vs,
ADAM 1. KECK No. 2005 261

178 Knob Mountain Road

Berwick, PA 18603
WRIT OF LXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE 'ORECILLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: s e em -
Ro05 EO0Y7

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and scll the
following described property:

PREMISES: 178 Knob Mountain Road Berwick, PA 18603
See Fxlubit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUL $38.126.27

Interest From 10:0172004
Through 04122005

(Costs Lo be added)

/ M
Qo) D R
Dated: D‘Jrﬂ ’ 35_ L Pr(_\ﬁ.n(.\ra:}';’. Contmon Pleas Court

ol Columbia County, Pennsylvania
M
Deputy \QM‘C\LK &. {}\ \?A \'\:?Z&b‘itt( ;
[ :i\ KJ‘ .
i

Proth. & Clk. Of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1=* Mon. Jan 200€







Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236 — Revised

IN'THE COURT QF COMMON P1LEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COUNTRYWIDE HOMT LOANS, INC.
7105 Corporate Drive

PIX C-35

Plano, X 75024-3632

Plainufl
Mo, 205 261
V3,
ADAM H. KECK
(Mortgagors and Record Owner(s))
1758 IKnob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA {8603
Defendant(s)

TS LAW FIRM I8 A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT
OWED TO OUR CLIENT, ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF COLLECTEING THE DEB'T,

NOTICE
Notice is given thal a judement in the above-captioned matter has been entered against vou.

Tami Kline
Prothogetiry i
By: AU @ W!M

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact:

Joscph A, Goldbeck, Jr.
Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE ¥YORECLQST IRE)
P.R.C.P3180-3183

Toseph A, Goldbeck, Hr. _'

Attorney LDAH16132

Suite 5000 - Melton Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attormney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME T.OANS, INC.
7105 Corporate Drive

PIX (-35

Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintift
Vi
ADAM H. KECK
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603
Diefendamufs)

[N TTIL COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — T AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

No. 2005 261

Wt Jo05 EL 4T

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TOTHE PROTHONOTARY:

[ssue Writ of Exceation in the above matter:
Amount Due
Interest [rom
104312004 to
047122005 at
9.1300%,

{Costs to be added)

-
IIEYIR Wt
Uy Gatie

$58.126.27 n

e

GOl ﬁ ) l}i@'ﬁ MeCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

g

BY:{loseph A. Goldbeck, JIr.
Attdjragé for Plaintifl






Joseph A Goldbecek, Jr

Attorney 1D, #16132

Sutte SH00 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plainn T

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC'.
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX (C-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632 IN THE COURYT OF

Plamtift COMMON PLEAS

V.
of Columbia County

ADAM H. KI:CK
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603 ACTION OF

Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL

NO. 2005 261

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A Goldbeck, Jr., Esquitc hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and T further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act,

Jq’sépl AL Gdldbcuk, Ir.
Aﬁ.lor ey for plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFTERTY & McKLEVER
BY: loseph AL Goldbeck. Jr.

Attorney L6132

Suite SO0 - Mcllon Independence Center
701 Market Street o
Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-027-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE ITOME LOANS, INC.
7185 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632
Plaintiff

M

ADAM 11 KECK
Mortgagor(s) and Record Qwner(s)

178 Kitob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant{s)

INCTITE: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — T AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2005 261

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whocver is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

B
Adt

P

; A
/ ,y t
ya i< |
s Igseph AL Goldbeck, Ir.
ordey for Plaintitf




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at public road, being the southeast corner of other
lands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence along public road South 71 degrees
30 minutes West, four hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths (448.7) feet to
a point in the intersection of public road; thence along public road South
1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred eighty-seven (287.0) feet to a
point; thence along lands now or late of Forrest Slusser, North 68 degrees
30 minutes East, four hundred eighty-seven and four-tenths (487.4) feet to
a point thence along lands now or iate of Joseph Petaki, North 4 degrees
23 minutes west, two hundred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feet to a
point at public road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.731 ACRES more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A. Utt and Drew R. Utt, her
husband, by deed dated 10/7/91 and recorded 10/18/91 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 485 at Page
623, granted and conveyed unto Adam H. Keck.

TAX PARCEL #: 07-08-013



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. 2005 261

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

ADAM H. KECK EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TQ SERVICE
ADAMH. KECK

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No_, City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
178 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5286

AF

SPECIAL INSTRUCTICNS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (215) 627-1322 April 12, 2005

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 - Mellon independence Center
701 Market Street

Phifadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC, 2005 261
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
ADAM H. KECK EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
ADAM H. KECK

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment MNo., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZiP Code)
86 DOHL ROAD, Berwick, PA 18603
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (215) 627-1522 April 12, 2005

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Atterney 1D, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center -
701 Market Street '
Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C-35
Planc, TX 75024-3632 of Columbia County
Plaintifl
Vs,

CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
ADAM H. KECK
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
178 Knob Mountain Road ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendani(s)

Ne. 2005 261

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., Plainiiff in the above action, by iis attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at:

178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

ADAM H. KECK
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5286

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

ADAMH. KECK
173 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5286

3. Nanie and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.(). Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17103-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:



" 5. Name and address of every other person whe has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale: S : e . _

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be atfected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

[ verity that the statements made in (his affidavit are rue and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904
relating o unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 12, 2005 "'"/'J'I"f {
P

G@1DBECK McCAFFERTY & McKELVER
B{’: J$seph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esg.
Attopiiey for Plaintiff




Goldbeek MceCaftorty & McKeever: -

BY: Joscph A. Goldbeck, Ir,

Attorney LD, #16132

Suite 5008 - Mcllon Independence Center
701 Market Street = '
Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Arttorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE TTOML LOANS, INC.

7105 Corporate Drive INTHE COURT GF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C-35
Plano, 1I'X 75024-3632 of Columbia County
Plaintift
Vs

CIVIL. ACTION - EAW
ADAM . KECK
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
178 Knob Mountain Road ACTION O MORTGAGL 'ORECLOSURE
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

No. 2005 261

ANFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULF 3129

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph AL (Goldbeck, Jr.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the datc the prascipe For the wril of cxecuwtion was filed the tollowing ifoermation conceming the real
property located at

178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

[.Nanic and address of Crwner(s) or Reputed Owner{s):

ADAM H. KECK
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603-3286

2. Name and address ol Defendant(s) in the judgment:

ADAM H. KECK
178 Knob Mounlain Road
Berwick, PA 186035286

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgnient is a record lien on the property o be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
MO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARF - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Wellare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address ol the last recorded holder ol every mortyage ol record:



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest’
may be altected by the'sale: R : :

0. Name and address ol every other person of whoni the plamtiff has knowledge who has anv record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale,

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plantfl has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sate.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
178 Knolb Mountain Road
Berwick. PA 18603
{attach separate sheet if moere space 18 needed)
I'verily that the statements made in this af{idavit are true and correet to the best of my personal knewledge or

intormation and belief, I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. (.8, Section 4904
relating 1o unswom falsification o authorities,

DATED: April 12, 2005 }Lﬁf

(x(rf)]_l)'l gLI\ McCAIFE Ri"l & McKEEVER
BBY: Idseph AL Goldbeck, Jr.. Fxq.
\ll(lﬂ!t‘_\_ for Pluintiff



. GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey .D #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

2005 261

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX C-35

Plane, TX 75024-3632

Plaintiff
V8.
ADAM H. KECK
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2005 261

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT, THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ADAM H. KECK
ADAM H KECK
86 DOHL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your house at 178 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs

Saleon

» at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg,

PA to enforce the courtjudg:mcnt of $58,1206. 2? obtained by COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY HBE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

215-627-1322



""" ' 2005 261
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good canse,
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your ri ghts. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sherilf's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able (o petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624,

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherift gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless cxceptions (rcasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



Goldbeck MceCafferty & McKeever -

BY: Joseph AL Goldbeck, Tr.

Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 5000 — Melion Independence Center
701 Market Street -

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney {or Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE TTOME LOANS, INC.

7105 Corporate Drive INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLIAS
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632 of Columbia County

Plaintiff
v,
CIVIL ACTTION - LAW
ADAM H. KL(CK
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
178 Knob Mountain Road ACTION OF MORTGAGYE FORECLOSURLD
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant{s)

No. 2003 261

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT 1O RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.. Plaintill in the above action. by its attorney, Joseph A Goldbeck, Jr.
Lsquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the fillowing inforination concerning the real
property localed at;

178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

I.Name and address o Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s};

ADAM H. KECK
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603-3286

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in (he judgment:

ADAM H. KECK
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5286

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judement is a record len on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PADEPARTMENT Ol PUBLIC WELTARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Wellare B3ldy. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2673

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of cvery morlgage ol record:



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in orrecord lien on the property and whosc interest
may be affected by the sale: : S o

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plainti (1 has knowledge who has any record wnterest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address ol every other person ol whom the plainult has knowlkedge who has any interest in the property which
may be allected by the sale,

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
178 Knol Mountain Read
Berwick, PA 18603
fattach separate sheet i more space is needed)
[ verity that the statements made in this alfidavit are frue and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

mformation and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject (0 the penaliies ol 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsitication to authorities.

DATED: April 12, 2005

Attgpney for Plaintitf
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph AL Geldbeck. Jr.

Attorney 1LD.E16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWTIDLE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 Corporate Drive iN THE COURT OF COMMON PI.EAS
PIX C-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632 of Columbia County
PlaintilT
CIVIL ACTION -T.AW
Vs,
ADAM H. KECK ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) FORECT.OSURFE
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603 Term
No. 2005 2061
Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THA'T PURPOSE,

NOTICE OI SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T ADAM H. KECK
ADAM H KECK
36 DOHIL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your house at 178 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at SherifTs
Sale on ) - . at 2:00 AM, in Sherift's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
PA to enforce the court judgment of $5%,126.27 obtained by COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE 10O PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to COUNTRYWIDT 1OME LOANS, INC., the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable allorney's fecs due. To find out how much you must pay call:
215-627.1322
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2. You may be able to stop the sale by fiting a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment. if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale [or pood cause.
3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contaci one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGIITS
EVEN [F THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

i [f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Cotumbia County at $70-389-5624.

2. Youmay be able to petition the Court (o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly tnadequate
comparcd to the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-289-5624.

4, [f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happcned,

5, You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff pives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings o evicl you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be fited by the Shenff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sherift's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordunce with this schedule unless cxceptions {rcasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong} are filed with the Sherifl within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is fled.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, it you aci
immediately alier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HIAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELLEPHONE 111E OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL 1I1ELD,

NORTH PENN [ EGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEITANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

PENNSY LVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
IO, Box 186
Hamisburg, PA 17108



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKE EVER
BY: Joseph A Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.D.#16132

Swite 5000 - Mellon Independence Cenier

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Atromey tor Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDL HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 Cotporate Drive IN THE COURY OF COMMON PLLAS
PIX C-33
Flano, X 75024-3632 of Columbia County
Plaintifl’
Vs,

CIVIL ATTION - | AW
ADAM H. KECK

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Term
Defendant(s) No., 2005 261

TIIIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARFE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU INAN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PGRPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KECK, AlZAM
ADAM H. KECK
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5284

Your house at 178 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Salc on _ ) > at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA ta
enforce the court judgment of $58,126.27 obiained by COUNTRYWIDE IIOME LOANS, INC. against
you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGI'TS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVEN'T THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

Ta prevent this Sheriffs Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay 1o COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.. the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much You nst pay call;
215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by Liling a petition asking the Court to sirike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You niay also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You mzy also be able to stop the sale through other Iegal proceedings.

You muy need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the more chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIG HTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. I the Sherifl's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
oul the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia Connty at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court (o set aside the sale il (the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared o the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays (he Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out 1f this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624,

4. I the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherifl, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property untit the full anount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings (o cvict you.

6. Youmay be entitled to a share of the moncy which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money hid for your house will be filed by the Sheritt within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sherift's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving thal moncy. The money will be
paid out in accerdance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately aficr the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCL. [F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TG OR TELEPHONE THL OFFICE LISTED BELOW 10
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTIT PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr..

Attorney 1D, #16132"

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE IHHOME LOANS, INC.
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632 IN THE COURT OF
Plaintilf COMMON PLEAS
Vs,
ol Columbia County
ADAM 11 KIXCK

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) CIVIL ACTION - LAW

178 Knob Mountain Road

Berwick, PA 18603 ACTION OF
Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2005 261

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that I am the attorncy of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and 1 further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all
the provistons of the Act.

-

Jogsep /’A‘ Goldbeck, Jr.
Aftorpey for plaintift

g



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKErvER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attommey L. D.#16132

Suite 5600 - Mellon Tndependence Center
701 Market Street S
Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
7105 Corporate Drive
PEX C-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632
Plaintiff
V.

ADAM H. KECK
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendani(s)

IN THE COURT OF' COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL. ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Na. 2005 261

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without 2 watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property beforc Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

Vo

it
Att

: Jggeph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
ey [or Plaintiff
s



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at pubiic road, being the southeast corner of other
lands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence along public road South 71 degrees
30 minutes West, four hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths (448.7) feet to
a pointin the intersection of pubiic road: thence along public road South
1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred eighty-seven (287.0) feet toa
point; thence along lands now or late of Forrest Slusser, North 68 degrees
30 minutes East, four hundred eighty-seven and four-tenths {487 .4) feet to
a point thence along lands now or late of Joseph Petaki, North 4 degrees
23 minutes West, two hundred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feetto a
point at public road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.731 ACRES more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A. Utt and Drew R. Utt, her
husband, by deed dated 10/7/91 and recorded 10/18/91 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 485 at Page
623, granted and conveyed unto Adam H. Keck.

TAX PARCEL #: 07-08-013



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylivania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at public road, being the southeast corner of other
lands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence along public road South 71 degrees
30 minutes West, four hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths (448.7) feet to
a pointin the intersection of public road; thence along public road South
1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred eighty-seven (287.0) feet to a
point; thence along lands now or tate of Forrest Slusser, North 68 degrees
30 minutes East, four hundred eighty-seven and four-tenths (487.4) feet to
a point thence aiong lands now or late of Joseph Petaki, North 4 degrees
23 minutes West, two hundred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feet to a
point at public road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.731 ACRES more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A. Utt and Drew R. Utt, her
husband, by deed dated 10/7/91 and recorded 10/18/91 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 485 at Page
623, granted and convevyed unto Adam H. Keck.

TAX PARCEL #: 07-08-013



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at public road, being the southeast corner of other
lands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence along public road South 71 degrees
30 minutes West, four hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths (448.7) feet to
a pointin the intersection of public road; thence along public road South
1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred eighty-seven (287.0) feet to 3
point; thence along lands now or late of Forrest Slusser, North 68 degrees
30 minutes East, four hundred eighty-seven and four-tenths (487.4) feet to
a point thence along lands now or late of Joseph Petaki, North 4 degrees
23 minutes West, two hundred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feet to a
point at public road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.731 ACRES more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A. Utt and Drew R. Utt, her
husband, by deed dated 10/7/91 and recorded 10/18/91 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 485 at Page
623, granted and conveyed unto Adam H. Keck.

TAX PARCEL #: 07-08-013



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at public road, peing the southeast corner of other
lands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence along pubtlic road South 71 degrees
30 minutes West, four hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths (448.7) feet to
a pointin the intersection of public road; thence along public road South
1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred eighty-seven (287.0) feet to a
point; thence along lands now or iate of Forrest Slusser, North 68 degrees
30 minutes East, four hundred eighty-seven and four-tenths (487.4) feet to
a point thence along iands now or late of Joseph Petaki, North 4 degrees
23 minutes West, two hundred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feet to a
point at public road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.731 ACRES more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A. Utt and Drew R. Utt, her
husband, by deed dated 10/7/91 and recorded 10/18/9] in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 485 at Page
623, granted and conveyed unto Adam H. Keck.

TAX PARCEL #: 07-08-013



SHERIFEF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS -
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. 2005 261
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
ADAM H, KECK EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVIGE
ADAM H. KECK

ADDRESS {Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
178 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5286

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DAT!E
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (215) 627-1322. April 12, 2005
ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 - Melion Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19108-1532




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY': Jaseph A. Geldbeck, In,

Atlorney LI #6132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Streer

Philadelphia. PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for PlaintifT

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX (C-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632 of Columbia County
Plamuil
¥,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ADAM H. KECK.

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSLURE
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Term
Defendant(s) No. 2603 261

THIS LAW FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SEN'T TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT FURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KECK, ALAM
ADAN H. KECK
178 Knob Mountai Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5286

Your house at 178 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on _ __ . al 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $5%,126.27 obitained by COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. against
YOou.

NOTICE QI OWNER'S RIGITTS
YOUNMAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifl's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attormey's fees due. T'o find out how much you nwst pay call:
213-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by (iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entercd. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale {or good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN 1F THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sherilf's Salc is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheritf of Columbia County at 570-38G-3624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
conpared to the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To {ind
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheri(l of Columbia County at 570-389-3624.

4. 1f the amount due from the Buyer 1s not paid to the Sherill, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheritf and the
Sheriff pives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

0. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
dismburion of the money bid for your house will be [tled by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceplions {reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} davs after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7 You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, it you acl
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 11F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, (GO TO OR TELLLPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OQUT WHLRE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HEI P,

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA [LEGAL SERVICES
168 5. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

PLENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.(}. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. 2005 261
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
ADAM H. KECK EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
ADAM H. KECK

ADDRESS (Street or Read, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code}
86 DOHL ROAD, Berwick, PA 18603

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr (215} 627-1322 April 12, 2005

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




GOI.DBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: loseph A. Goldbeck, Tr.

Attorney LD #16]132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plamnu{l

2005 261

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LLOANS, INC.
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX C-35

Plano, TX 75024-3632

ADAM H. KECK
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

TO:

Sale on

1.

Plaintff

V5.

Defendant{s)

IN THLE COURT OF COMMON PIEAS

ol Columbia County

CIVIT. ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECT.OSURE

Term
No. 2005 261

THIS LAW FIRM I8 A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING 1O
COLLECT ADEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

ADAM |1 KECK
ADAM H KECK
E6 DOHL ROAD
BRERWICK, PA 18603

Your house at 178 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18602 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs
T . al %00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg,

PA to enforce the cowt judgment of $58,126.27 obtained by COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this SherifTs Sale you musi toke immediate action:

The sale will be cancelled if you pay to COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS. INC., the back
payments, late charges, costs and rcasonable atlormey's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call;

215-627-1322
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2 You may be able to stop the sale by {ihng a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpene the sale for good canse.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert vour rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attomey).

YOUNMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOl HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sherttt's Sale is nol stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-3624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared (o the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheritf the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, IT the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff. vou will remain the owner of (he
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid (o the Sheriff and the
Shenfl gives a deed to the buyer. At that time. the buyer may bring legal proceedings 1o evicl you.

f. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house, A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (20) days rom the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that maney. The money will be
paid out m accordunce with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sherilf within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution 1s filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your heuse back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SITOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCL. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICL LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WIHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUELIANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 H. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. DBox 186
larrisburg, PA 17108



224513 *
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER FIRSTRUST BANK

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDEMCE CENTER 2 7320723680
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 04”2!2005

n bk

Ty
TOTHE

ORDER OF Sheriff of Columbia County $2.000.00
THWO THOUSAND AND XX 7 T o e e e e o e e e e e o et e e et et e et it i i 1 e DOLLARS

Laartails

Bocutity Faatl oy,

NT ACCOUNT

vivo  Keck / /[}f

Eb

m23,543m 12360738048 7?0 b a000aBY

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

04/12/2005 224513
Sheriff of Columbia County 2,000.00
Mortgage Disbursement 2,060.00

Keck -



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 29, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 261 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbiz and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;
BEGINNING at a point at public road, being the southeast corner of other lands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence
along public road South 71degrees 30 minutes West, four Hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths (448.7) feetto a
point in the intersection of public road; thence along public road South 1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred
eighty-seven (287.0) fect 1o a point; thence along lands now or late of Forrest Slusser, North 68 degrees 30
minutes East, four hundred eighty-seven and four-tenths (487.4) feet to a point thence alon g lands now or late of
Joscph Petaki, North 4 degrees 23 minutes West, two hundred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feet to a point at
public road, the place of BEGINNING.,
CONTAINING 2.731 ACRES more or less,
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A. Utt and Drew R. Utt, her husband, by deed 10/7/91 and
recorded 10/18/91 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 485 at Page
623, granted and conveyed unto Adam H. Keck,
TAX PARCEL #; 07-08-013

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the salc is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respensible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www,sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

ot he vs.  Yeck '
NO. /70 ED NO. 3£4/~05 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE S 7+ Wr{
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /SO,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ /SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE I
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35-00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $2500
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25700
COPIES $ 3,00
NOTARY $§ e e
TOTAL Sk kR sk kokok sk R sk ok ok $ & (%@
WEB POSTING $150.00 Y
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 70
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL o e o o o o ok ol ok of e ok e sk ok s Al ok ek $ 5 / E
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16-00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL *##skkackssknkmdodksknns ¢ —> —

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§50 -
TOTAL e e sk e o e s e ok e oo o e s sk e sk sk sk R ke $ 5- Jw
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL 3 o ke ok e o s sk o o e o ok o s s ok ke ok ook $ —--C) na—
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) o $ // 0,00
MISC. fOuand e, $ 70- 60
TOTAL ********************** $ Q& OC) YOO f“‘ -!_’)
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $/350.96 /
LG ol jlctnr
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QULDBECK McCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
A PROFESSICNAL CORPORATION
Aurre 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19105-1532
{215) 827-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

JOWEPK A, GOLDEECK, JR
GeryY E. MCOsFREA™Y
MIT44ELT. MCKEEVER

August 4, 2008

Harry A, Roadaimei

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriffy Qffice

PO Box 380

Bicomsburg, PA 17815

RE: COUNTRYWIDE HOME £ QANS, INC.

V5,
ADAM H. KECK
Termi Mo, 2006 261

Propearty address:
178 Knob Mountain Road

Boarwick, PA 13603

Sheriffs Sgie Date: Algust 31, 2005

Dear SirMMedam:;

g aai

Cojumbia

Kindly stay the Sheriffs Sale with reference to the above-captioried matter and return any unused

zosts. ! eollected 34500.00 towards my elient's debt.
Thank you for your cooperation.

Yary fruly yoyrs.

PHA G ECK, JR.

JAG/ sl



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

éﬁuw}-(yw\’t% chu ZﬁﬁHS VS. /??j?n? kﬂfk
NO.Y7~o% ED NO.26/~0S_ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE H99-05 05730

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ | SO0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 2450

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /4,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ S, 00
NOTARY $ &,00 C},
TOTAL EEEE EEE EEEE T FEEEE EF T $ :I / (‘
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., $ & 36, 96
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL **#skssd sk sorkrniohionions ¢ 25?‘/} ?-6
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ ) sO
TOTAL #*#%##k% sk soktasok kiekink ¢ \S—A 52_3
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ 5,00
TOTAL o o o e sl ol o o sk ok e ol ok e ok e st sk e ik $ q_,.« OO
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20§
TOTAL ks skdckdk ook kol sk st e s dle ke ek $ _— O .
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 1000
MISC. $
$ .
TOTAL ##k sk dnsonsckrhsmasnsnkx § e LD

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s /377, “Jf



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA L S8

Paul R. Everly IV, President, being duly sworn according to law dcposes and says that Press

Enterprise 1s a newspaper ol general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bioomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
sald Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice _June 8, 15, 22, 2005, as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher of said newspaper in

which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

{Notary Public}
My commiscampansna Of Pennsylvania

N. Seal
Dennis L. Aste: i, Nolary Public
Soptt Tw- - - ita County

My Commissc- - < July 3, 2007
AN NOW .o 200, Member PR ey Cortity ThatiBe advertising and

publication charges amountingto $......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in fuil.
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SuImE 5000 - MELLGN INDEPENDENGE CENTER
701 MARKEY STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
{216) 627-1322
FAX {215} 627-7734

June 28, 2008
Columbia
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

~RE. COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,

VS,
ADAM H. KECK
Term No. 2005 261

Property address:
178 Knob Meuntsin Road

Rerwick, PA 18602

Sheriff's Sale Date: June 29, 2005

Dear BilMadam:

Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduied for June 29, 2005 to August 31,
2006.

Thank you for your cooparatior.,

Very truly yours,

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.

JAG/r

[<ay Quionna Brooks
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
Acct. #286350780



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

oumb }VMJQ, Penie {i,ﬁows Vs /}aﬂqm- ; Qeck

N ED NO.  PE/-0%7 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: &-37-0< O%’O

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) \)

POUNDAGE -~ 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: 3
LESS DEPOSIT: S
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 3




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

May 26, 2005

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No. 2005 261
ADAM H. KECK

Dear Sir/'Madam:

The above casc may be sold on June 29, 2005. 1t has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129.

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFERTY & MCKEEVER

i -'. 7
e ',.ng'/i M(/ /": K/"
Barb Hand, Legal Assistant
~—Phone: (215) 825-6320 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6420
Email: bhand@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & M. . :EVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CWD-4364
CF: 03/08/2005
SD: 06/29/2005

$58,126.27

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION —LAW

Vs,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ADAM H. KECK
Mortgagor(s) and Term
Record Owner(s) No. 2005 261
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sherifff/a}%)vas made b
00

RYEOH0S on el Wendi,@S. (s
u ersonal Service by the Sheriff's Office/

() Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached),
() Certifted mail by Sheriff's Office.
() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
{proof of mailing attached).
() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached). _
) Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.
F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.
} Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office {(copy of return attached).
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified
Mail attached).

(
I
(
(
(

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

to the penalties provided by 1 P.S7 7
] / -"fl i :‘ .’.J
; itted, i/ ¥ by A
: ),
71 J -

/BY JosepgA. o@f/m}/" /
f for Plainti k

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subje
Section 4904,




gtee hU0c

005 hedE E0OD




Name and Address of Sender

Check type of mail or service;

; Affix Stamp Here

If issued
W_ﬂ.—u__.m..mmmmn_m_“n ! _l Certified _.|. Recorded Delivery {Infernational) 7%\,@%_”:86%”5__:5@
701 MARKET STREET . —. coD "'| Registered or for additional copies
P E 7 —1 Delivery Confirmation 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise of this bill)
.-M.-.—-W%W&WN_UI_.P. PA ! Express Mail '_ Signature Confirmation Postmark and
Ho-Tv o [_. insured — . _|Date of Receipt ) B
. : i | Handiing ActualValve | Insured | Due Sender | DC 'sH !'RD . RR
_ Article Number | Adresses (Nae, Strect, Gty. State, & ZIP Cody | Postage i Fee | Charge. tRegistered | Vale  ifCOD [ Fee i Fee Fee | Feo
1 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA / | | | |
| COUNTY . _ m | _ | _ L
| PO Box 380 | 7 | _ | .
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _ _ [ i |
2. | PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - | | |-
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement .
_ Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432 _
: P.O. Box 2675 _ _
3. 7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675
! _
TENANTS/OCCUPANTS _
_ 178 Knob Mountain Road
— ! Berwick, PA-18603 | “ i —
5. | | |
R i | | | m
8. | ! _ |
| i | |
| |
_ | o _
7. _ 7
B — | |

I Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

..+ca__=33m_. of Picces
Listed by Sender

'Postrnaster, Per {Name of receiving employee)

See Privacy Act Statement on Reverse

PS Form 3877, February 2002 (Page 1 of 2)
CWD-4364

ADAM H. KECK

Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Point Pen

\ \\r\xm\,&\



GOLDBECK McCAFFER} . & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 5006 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 75024-3632
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V8.
ADAM H. KECK ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
Term
178 Knob Mountain Road No. 2005 261

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, J r.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at;

178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

ADAMH. KECK
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5286

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

ADAM H. KECK
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5286

3. Name and last known address of every Judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record mnterest in the property
which mmy be aftected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/QCCUPANTS
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statemments made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

DATED: May 26, 2005 // J- /
i/ g i i ”
G LDB}CK MthP ERTY & McKFEVER
BY: Jos¢gph A. Galdbéck, Jr., Esq
Atorpey for Plaintiff




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 234 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
VS.
ADAM KECK
WRIT OF EXECUTION #47 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY

May 25, 2005 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF ADAM KECK AT 178 KNOB MT. ROAD BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF J. ARTER.

C::xNSWERS:

AN A
/})/EPUTY SHERIF%
TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 26™ DAY OF MAY 2005

Mﬂf/@%ﬂx




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COI.UMB[A COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(RT0r 189-3632 BLOOMSBLIRG, FA 17815 L5700 FE4-6300
FAX: (370} 18956275
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. Docket # 47ED20605
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

ADAM H. KECK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2005, AT 1:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT QF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ADAMEKECK AT 178 KNOB MT. RD,

BERWICK BY HANDING TO ROGER KECK, Father, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAT, WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS NESDAY, APRIL 20, 2005 ‘T" . -
//&W&g x ristly T Chomndkoic

NOTARY(JUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTAUAL SEAL GTARY PUBUG SHERIFF
WENDY ““Esm%ﬁmﬁm 60., PA
BLOOMBBURC. RS NOVEMBER 07, 2005 ‘
Y cOMME N )

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF



RER-Cco-clUbSLrRED 14052 BERUICK ARER JOINT SEWER RUTHFORT SFRRIISTATSEEATS FoOCTANS]

{ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

April 22, 2005

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sherff of Columbia County

Court House- P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
VE

ADAM H. KECK

DOCKET # 47ED2005 JD # 241TD2005

Dear Timethy:

The property located at 178 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick Pa is not connected to
the public sewer system, and therefore there is no amount to be collested thraugh
the month of June 2003.

Pleasc feal Free to contact me with any questions that yon may have.

Smﬁ ,J%\QM

Kelly Grear
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue + Berwick, Pennsyivania 18603

Phomna: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 04/20/2005 Fee: §$5.00 Cert. NO: 772
KECK ADAM H District: BRIARCREEK TWP
178 KNOB MT ROAD Deed: 0455 -0555

BERWICK PA 18603 Location:

Parcel Id:07 -08 -013-00,000

Assessment: 21,453
Balances as of 04/20/2005%

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 4/18/2005 DOCKET # 47ED2005

PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

DEFENDANT ADAM H. KECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

ADAM KECK WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
178 KNOB MT. RD FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON __ < 'zos  RFECK

RELATIONSHIP L 257HE L IDENTIFICATION
- /Y30
DATE ¢¥-/.05 TIME * -*- MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _/{013 POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE &< /g ¢ £




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/18/2005 DOCKET # 47ED2005
PLAINTIFF COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT ADAM H. KECK
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
% R
SERVED UPON © Fi LD
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 295 ¢ STIME /%< {  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex ___ Hecight Weight _~ Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB_POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

i,

L

\ "
DEPUTY f7£ ZE’EE), //Bué/yf/ DATE <Y »9. o &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 1|1 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/18/2005 DOCKET # 47ED2005

PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT ADAM H. KECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON GloRt A (SORES L/ B
RELATIONSHIP Gur Mg 2. IDENTIFICATION

DATE O4-)3-0STIME /=273  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Ape Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___ POB ~~POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFTFICER REMARKS

=) , o
anar , |
DEPUTY - S Ll DATE _0Y- 1% . 0




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/18/2005 DOCKET # 47ED2005

PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

DEFENDANT ADAM H. KECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG .

SERVED UPON s ¢ /Y. / %-/4

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¥-Z2o- S TIME 3 720 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE; PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB_X POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOwp

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY K X ﬂ‘x__ DATE - 2o~ §~




REAL ESTATE OQUTLINE
ED #57 FD JO5~

DATE RECEIVED H~)g-0%
DOCKET AND INDEX  </~/4-05
SET FILE FOLDERUP  ¢~/g-o¥<
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1:356-60 OR 2a@0.00 CK# Fo4S)3
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

NN R&R

SALE DATE Save 82 057 TIME 730
POSTING DATE Aoy 38, o8
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1Y WEEK  Jiwe &

NP WEEK 5

380 WEEK X, o5




